

City of Riverside

Airport Commission

6951 FLIGHT ROAD RIVERSIDE, CA 92504 951-351-6113

City of Arts & Innovation

Agenda - Cancelled

Thursday, March 12, 2020

3:00 PM

Art Pick Council Chamber

MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community.

State law and the City of Riverside Municipal Code Sunshine Ordinance (Section 4.05.050) restricts the Airport Commission from taking action on an item unless it has been included on an agenda and posted at least 12 days in advance of a meeting or unless the matter falls within one of the narrow exceptions. Consequently, any item not listed on this agenda will normally have to be delayed until the item can be made part of a posted agenda.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting, should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 351-6162 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if possible. TTY Users call 7-1-1- for telecommunications relay services (TRS).

The City of Riverside is committed to a workplace that requires acceptable behavior from everyone - a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public. Agenda related writings or documents provided to the Airport Commission are available for public inspection in the Administration Office of the display Riverside Airport and case in Terminal Buildina Lobby. at www.riversideca.gov/airport/ and in the binder located in the meeting room while the Airport Commission is in session.

CALL TO ORDER - Chairperson Courts

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Airport Commission Agenda - Cancelled March 12, 2020

PUBLIC COMMENT

This is the portion of the meeting specifically set aside to invite your comments regarding any items within the jurisdiction of the Airport Commission - Individual audience participation is limited to 3 minutes and you will be asked to state your name and city of residence. Please complete and submit a speaker card to the meeting Administrator.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2 Minutes from January 9, 2020

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes</u>

DISCUSSION CALENDAR

3 Vote on 2020-2021 Airport Commission Chair and Vice-Chair

COMMUNICATIONS

4 Airport Manager's Operation and Activity Report

Attachments: Report

Airport Capital Improvement Plan

Presentation

5 Items for future consideration as requested by Airport Commission members or

staff

* * * * * * * * *

The next Airport Commission meeting is scheduled for Thursday, May 14, 2020, at 3 p.m. in the Art Pick Council Chamber

For live Webcast of the Committee Meeting:
RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or
Engageriverside.com